

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9902/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/1999 in CWP 3667/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.17928/2000,SLP(C)No.9916/2000

Date : 08/01/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.for
Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur,Adv.
Mrs. K. Sarda Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four
weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit.
Stand over for four weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master