

Ø

SLP(C)No. 1900 OF 2002  
ITEM No.56

Court No. 6

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1900/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2000 in CWP 16250/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 01/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Satinder S Gulati, Av. for  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.  
Interim order to continue pending appeal.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)  
Court Master