

Ø

SLP(C)... 5044 OF 2004
ITEM No.21

Court No. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 5044/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2003 in CWP 10548/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DIV. FOREST OFFICER, MAHENDERGARH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Neeraj Jain,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the question whether the Department of Forest State Government is industry or not is now pending consideration before a three-judge bench in civil arising out of SLP(C) 12272/01.

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay as also on special leave petition.

(Ganga Thakur) (Prem Prakash)
PS to Registrar Court Master