

C.A.No. 6471 OF 2002

ITEM No.102

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6471 of 2002

State of Maharashtra & Anr.... Appellant(s)

vs.

Serva Shramik Sangh... Respondent(s)

with

SLP(C) No. 14127/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP),
C.A. No. 1279/2001, C.A. No. 1278/2001, C.A. No. 2409/2002 (with office report), SLP(C) No. 11
291/2004 (with prayer for interim relief), SLP(C) No. 14085/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/delay i
n filing SLP and with office report) and C.A. No. 1276/2001.

Date: 05/10/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant (s)/
Petitioner(s)
in CA 6471/02Mr. S K Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S V Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

in rest of the mattersMr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vipin M Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. A P Mohanty, Adv. (NP)
Ms. K Sarada Devi, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, we are satisfied that the issue arising for decision in the present cases calls for consideration by a Constitution Bench. Similar issue is arising for decision in other matters pending before the Constitution Bench in C.A. No. 897/2002 etc.

Learned counsel for the respondent in C.A. No. 1278/2001 says that wages are not being paid by the appellant to the respondent. On this point, the learned counsel for the appellant says that he has no instructions to respond to the respondent's grievance today.

In these matters also, the learned counsel for the parties are requested to file a brief synopsis of submissions stating (a) brief relevant facts; (b) points arising for decision; (c) pleas sought to be urged; and (d) list of authorities relied on (in support of each of the pleas). Tag with C.A. No. 897 of 2002.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER