

C.A.No. 897 OF 2002
ITEM No.41

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.897/2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI BIR SINGH

Respondent (s)

With

C.A. No. 2506/2002 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) No. 20982/2002 (With appln.(s) for c/delay)
C.A. No. 8597/2001
C.A. No. 6114/2001
C.A. No. 6471/2002
SLP(C) No. 14127/2004 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
C.A. No. 1279/2001 (For Prel. hearing)
C.A. No. 1278/2001
C.A. No. 2409/2002 (For Prel. hearing)
SLP(C) No. 11291/2004 (With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) No. 14085/2004 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP
and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
C.A. No. 1276/2001
C.A. No. 7994/2004 (With Office Report)
C.A. No. 6108/2002 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 5101/2002 (For Prel. hearing)
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 4569/2002 (For Prel. Hearing)
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr. J.M. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.B.Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, adv.

Mr. Shamyodeep Chatterjee, Adv.

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. adv.

Mr. J.M.Rao,adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K.Giri, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepti Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Prag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Rao, adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. adv.
Mr. J.M.Rao, adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Narang, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mrs. K.Sarda Devi, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma, adv.

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Chaudhary, adv.
Mr. K.Lingaraja, adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the written submissions is condoned.

Submissions are taken on record.

Some of the parties are yet to comply with the order dated 27.7.2004. Let it be done positively in two weeks now.

In such of the matters in which service is not complete, appellants/petitioners therein shall take steps for completing the service within three weeks failing which those matters shall be separated from the batch.

List for directions after four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master