

F

SLP(C)No. 23485 OF 2004
ITEM No.60

Court No. 5

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23485/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2003 in CWP 17149/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, U.B.D.C. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARAMJIT SINGH
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 24/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Harvinder Kaur, Addl.A.G.Punjab
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Office to ascertain whether any matter concerning the point whether Irrigation Department is a n "Industry" is pending before this Court. If so, this matter must be tagged with that matter.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master