

*/

C.A.No. 897 OF 2002
ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 897 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAI BIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

Civil Appeal NO. 2506 of 2002(With prayer for interim relief and office report),
S.L.P.(C) NO. 20982 of 2002(With appln(s) for directions),
Civil Appeal NO. 8597 of 2001, Civil Appeal NO. 6114 of 2001,
Civil Appeal NO. 6471 of 2002,S.L.P.(C) NO. 14127 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 1279 of 2001,Civil Appeal NO. 1278 of 2001,
Civil Appeal NO. 2409 of 2002(With office report),
S.L.P.(C) NO. 11291 of 2004(With prayer for interim relief),
S.L.P.(C) NO. 14085 of 2004(With office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 1276 of 2001,Civil Appeal NO. 7994 of 2004(With office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 6108 of 2002(With office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 5101 of 2002(With office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 4569 of 2002(With office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 812 of 2005(With prayer for interim relief and office report),
Civil Appeal NO. 355-358 of 2003(With office report) and
S.L.P.(C) NO. 4139 of 2005(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2005 These Appeals /Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
In C.A. No. 897/2002 Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
C.A 8597/02(for Rspdt.), Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
C.A. No. 6114/2001 & Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
C.A.No.2506 Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.
For State of UP Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Avanish Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Pradip Misra, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Librahan, Adv.

In C.A. No. 8597/2001Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Chatterjee, Adv.

In SLP(C) No. 20892/02 Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

In C.A. No. 355-358/2003 Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Av.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

For State of Punjab Ms. Harvinder Kaur, AAG,Pb.
Mr. Jai Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. S.K. Dholkia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

in CA 5101/02 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde

In C.A. No. 6108/2002 Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sriwastava, Sr. Adv.
In CA 897/02 Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.

In CA 6471/02 Mr. Colin Gonsalvase, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat,
Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

In SLP(C) 14127/04 Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Narang, Adv
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

In CA 812/05 Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

In SLP 20982/02 Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

In SLP(C)11291/04 Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

In CA 6114/01 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

In CA 1278 & 1279/01 Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.
& 4569/02
In C.A. No. 5101/02 Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Upadhyam, Adv.

In C.A. No. 6108/02 Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Saud, Adv.
Mrs. K.S. Mehlwal, Adv.

In CA 7994/04 Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

In CA 1276/01 Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Adv.

In CA 355-58/03 Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

in CA 355-58/03 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

In CA 4139/05 Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, learned senior counsel resumed her arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 11.25 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 2.55 p.m. Then, Mr. A.K. Srivastava, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 3.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina and Mr. S.K. Dholkia, learned senior counsel argued the matter in reply till 3.30 p.m. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER