

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 867/2008

(From the interim order dated 06/06/2007 in WP No. 16079/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ASSISTANT EXEC.ENGINEER,ZILLA PANCHAYAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.NAGARJAU

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.897 of 2002 (2005 (5) SCC 1 (State of
U.P. versus Jasbir Singh).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master