

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16301/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2007 in CMWP No. 45494/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.TR.EXEC.ENGINEER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The question involved in this case is in relation to the ambit of section 2(j) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 which has been referred by a Constitution Bench in the case of State of U.P. Vs. Jai Bir Singh (2005) 5 SCC 1 (Civil Appeal No. 897/2002) to a larger Bench for reconsideration of the decision of Bangalore Water Supply & Sewerage Board Case (1978) 2 SCC 213. This SLP may be tagged with the case of Jai Bir Singh (supra).

(Arvind)  
Sr.PA(Indu Satija)  
Court Master