

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 702/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2009 in CMWP
No. 11606/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMJI SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG, U.P.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Diwan, Adv.
Ms. Venika Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Meanwhile, there will be stay of the operation of
the impugned order.

Office informs that C.A. No.8597/2001 between the
cross parties regarding similar issue, has been tagged
with C.A. No.897/2002.

Tag this matter with C.A. No. 897/2002.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER