

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4505-4506 of 2013**WITH****CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4507-4508 OF 2013**

ARULMIGHU SANKARANARAYASWAMY DEVASTHANAM

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

S. SRINIVASAN & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4505-4506 of 2013**

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this Appeals. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of respondent nos. 2-3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Statement of case notice is being issued to both the parties.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4507-4508 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this Appeals. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of respondent nos. 2-3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Statement of case notice is being issued to both the parties.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1. Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

21, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., New Delhi

2. Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

B- 3/73, L.G.F, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi- 110029

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR