

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 18.10.2016

COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO. : 703

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 897 of 2002

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for impleadment in C.A. No. 897 of 2002 filed by
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for intervention in C.A. No. 897 of 2002 filed by
Ms. Sheela Goel, Advocate)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1276 of 2001, 1278 OF 2001, 1279 of 2001, 6114 of 2001, 8597 of 2001, 2409 of 2002, 2506 of 2002, 4569 of 2002, 5101 of 2002, 6108 of 2002, 6471 of 2002, 355-358 of 2003, 7994 of 2004, 812 of 2005 AND SLP(C) NOS. 14127 OF 2004, 11291 of 2004, 14085 of 2004 AND 4139 OF 2005, 20982 of 2002 AND CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3119 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for directions in C.A. No. 3119 of 2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4505-4506 of 2013, 4507-4508 of 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-5

(Applications for clarification of Court's Order dated 3.5.2013 in
Civil Appeal Nos. 4507-4508 of 2013)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1273 of 2007, 1274 of 2007, 3647 of 2007, 4646 of 2007, 296 of 2008, 3920 of 2010, 5681 of 2010, 7757 of 2011, 1131 of 2012 AND 5519 of 2012

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 16301 of 2007, 3107 of 2008, 4327 of 2008, 4328 of 2008, 4329 of 2008, 16276 of 2008, 17224 of 2008, 1112 of 2009 AND 1857 OF 2016

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. CC..... 7990 of 2009

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5648, 5649-5650, 5651, 5652 AND 5653 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. ETC. ETC.

**...APPELLANTS/
PETITIONERS**

Versus

JAI BIR SINGH ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal No. 897 of 2002 alongwith connected matters was listed before the Constitution Bench (5 Judges Bench) on 5th May, 2005, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to refer the matters to a Larger Bench in terms of Reportable Judgment which is reported in **2005 (5) SCC 1.**

And Civil Appeal Nos. 4505-4506 of 2013 alongwith Civil Appeal Nos. 4507-4508/2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3.5.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

(Copy of Record of proceeding dated 3.5.2013 is enclosed)

Service position of each matter is as below :

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 897 of 2002

There is sole respondent and is represented through Mr. M.K. Garg, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1276 of 2001

There is sole respondent and is represented by Ms. V.D. Gaur, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 1278 AND 1279 of 2001

There is sole respondent in both the matters and is represented by Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6114 of 2001

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8597 of 2001

There are three respondents and all are represented by Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2409 AND 2506 of 2002

The service of notice is complete on the sole respondent in both the matters but no one has entered appearance so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4569 of 2002

There is sole respondent and is represented by Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5101 of 2002

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6108 of 2002

There is sole respondent and is represented by Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6471 of 2002

There is sole respondent and is represented by Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta. Advocate. Applicant/Intervenor Nos. 2 to 14 are represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 355-358 of 2003

There is a sole respondent in Civil Appeal Nos. 355, 356 and 357 of 2003 and represented by M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates and there are three respondents in Civil Appeal No. 358 of 2003. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate. Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by way certificate of service received from the High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7994 of 2004

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. K.L.Janjani, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 812 of 2005

There is sole respondent and is represented by Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate.

SLP(C) NO. 14127 of 2004

There are two respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Advocate. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed proof of dasti service with affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far.

SLP(C) NO. 11291 of 2004

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate.

SLP(C) NO. 14085 of 2004

There are two respondents. Notice has been served on both the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

SLP(C) NO. 4139 of 2005

There are three respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate. Notice has been served upon proforma respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4505-4506 of 2013

There are three respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4507-4508 of 2013

There are three respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. S. Ravi Shanker, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is submitted that Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 20th September, 2016 filed an application for clarification of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 3.5.2013 which is registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 4-5. Copy of the application is placed with the appeal paper books.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1273 and 1274 of 2007

The Civil Appeals above mentioned were tagged with Civil Appeal No. 897/2002 vide Court's Order dated 15.7.2009.

There is sole respondent in each matter and is represented by Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3647 AND 4646 of 2007

The appeals above mentioned were tagged with Civil Appeal No. 897 of 2002 vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 16.9.2009 and 15.7.2009 respectively.

There is sole respondent in both the matters and is represented by Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate and Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 296 of 2008

The instant appeal was tagged with Civil Appeal No. 897 of 2002 vide Court's Order dated 7.1.2008.

The service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3920 of 2010

The instant appeal was tagged with Civil Appeal No. 897 of 2002 vide Court's Order dated 26.4.2010.

There are 12 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5, 6, 8 to 10 and 12 are represented by Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 and 7 but no one has entered appearance so far. Civil Appeal was dismissed as abated against respondent Nos. 2 and 11 for non-compliance of this Court's Order dated 2.5.2016. Cause title has been amended accordingly.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5681 of 2010

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. S.K. Verma, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7757 of 2011 AND 1131 OF 2012

The appeals above mentioned were tagged with Civil Appeal No. 897/2002 vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 2.9.2011 and 27.1.2012 respectively.

There is sole respondent in both the matters and is represented by M/s. S. Ravi Shankar and Rameshwar Prasad Goel, Advocates.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5519 of 2012

It is submitted that the instant matter was tagged with Civil Appeal No.897 of 2002 on 23.07.2012.

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate.

SLP(C) NO. 16301 of 2007

The instant matter was tagged with Civil Appeal No. 897 of 2002 vide Court's Order dated 23.2.2009.

There is sole respondent. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed proof of dasti service with affidavit on behalf of sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

.....7/-

SLP(C) NO. 3107 of 2008

There is sole respondent. A.D. Card duly signed has been received but no one has entered appearance so far.

SLP(C) Nos. 4327 AND 4329 of 2008

There is sole respondent in both the matters and is represented by Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.

SLP(C) NO. 4328 of 2008

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate.

SLP(C) NO. 16276 of 2008

The instant matter was tagged with Civil Appeal No. 897 of 2002 vide Court's Order dated 25.7.2008.

There is sole respondent and is represented by Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate.

SLP(C) NO. 17224 of 2008

There is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate.

SLP(C) NO. 1112 of 2009

The instant matter was tagged with Civil Appeal No. 897/2002 vide Court's Order dated 20.7.2009.

The service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

SLP(C) NO. 1857 of 2016

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.1.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Tag with Civil Appeal No. 897 of 2002."

SLP(C) NO. CC7990 of 2009

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th July, 2009, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Put up along with C.A. No. 897/2002."

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5648, 5649-5650, 5651, 5652 AND 5653 OF 2007

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in each matter and represented by Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.9.2016 and order is still awaited.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) NO. 20982 OF 2002

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented by Ms. Madhu Sikri, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3119 OF 2011

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented by Mr. Ashok Kr. Sharma, Advocate.

It is lastly certified that that Original Record in C.A. Nos. 897/2002, 1276/2001, 1278/2001, 1279/2001, 6114/2001, 8597/2001, 2409/2002, 2506/2002, 4569/2002, 5101/2002, 6108/2002, 6471/2002 and 355-358/2003 have been received and are available for the perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate
Mr. M.K. Garg, Advocate
Mrs. Sheela Goel, Advocate
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Advocate
Ms. Nidhi, Advocate
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudari, Advocate
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocate
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Advocate
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Advocate
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Rathupathy, Advocate
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Advocate
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate
Mr. S.K. Verma, Advocate
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Advocate
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goel, Advocate
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR